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FEATURES
 Available as “HR” (high reliability) screened per MIL-PRF-19500, JANTX level.  Add “HR” suffix to base part number.
 Available as non-RoHS (Sn/Pb plating), standard, and as RoHS by adding “-PBF” suffix.

MAXIMUM RATINGS
MUR

Rating Symbol
1630CT 1640CT 1660CT

Unit

Peak repetitive reverse voltage
Maximum RMS voltage
DC blocking voltage

VRRM

VRMS

VR

300
210
300

400
280
400

600
420
600

V

Average rectified forward current (Rated VR) IF(AV) 16.0 @ TC = 100°C A

Peak forward surge current (8.3ms, half sine) IFSM 125 A

Operating and storage junction temperature range TJ, Tstg -55 to +150 °C

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERSITICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
MUR

Parameter Symbol
1630CT 1640CT 1660CT

Unit

Maximum forward voltage drop (1)

(IF = 8.0A, TJ = 25°C)
VF 1.30 1.50 V

Maximum DC reverse current (1)

(Rated dc voltage,  TJ = 25°C)
(Rated dc voltage, TJ = 100°C)

IR 5.0
500

µA

Maximum reverse recovery time
(IF = 0.5A, IR = 1.0A, IREC = 0.25A)

trr 50
ns

Typical junction capacitance @ 1.0MHz, VR = 4.0V CJ 80 pF
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MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Case TO-220AB

Marking Alpha-numeric

Pin out See below
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